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AWC Sites in Perak

* Kinta Nature Park

* Malim Nawar

* Ulu Dedap

* Sg Buaya

* Pantai Remis (2015)

* *Kuala Gula (Perhilitan)

* *Bidor (Selangor Branch)

* Kamunting (up to 2014)




Kinta Nature Park

The Kinta Nature Park is only recently gazetted after
more than a decade of efforts by MNS. This is an ex-
mining land that is well known for its large heronries.



KNP — area surveyed
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Kinta Nature Park

Key Species:

This is one of the first important sight for the 5 herons to breed in a heronry in

Perak, including Grey Heron (Ardea cinerea), Purple Heron (Ardea
purpurea), Black-crowned Night-Heron (Nycticorax nycticorax), Little
Egret (Egretta garzetta) and Cattle Egret (Bubulcus ibis).
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Species Name

Lesser Whistling-Duck
Cotton Pygmy-Goose
Little Grebe

Little Cormorant
Yellow Bittern
Cinnamon Bittern
Black Bittern

Grey Heron

Purple Heron

Great Egret
Intermediate Egret
Little Egret

Cattle Egret

Striated Heron
Black-crowned Night-
Heron

White-breasted Waterhen
White-browed Crake
Watercock
Black-backed Swamphen
Eurasian Moorhen
Black-winged Stilt
Pacific Golden-Plover
Grey-headed Lapwing
Red-wattled Lapwing
Little Ringed Plover
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inta Nature Park (2011-2017)

Scientific Name
Dendrocygna javanica
Nettapus coromandelianus
Tachybaptus ruficollis
Microcarbo niger
Ixobrychus sinensis
Ixobrychus cinnamomeus
Ixobrychus flavicollis
Ardea cinerea

Ardea purpurea

Ardea alba

Mesophoyx intermedia
Egretta garzetta
Bubulcus ibis

Butorides striata

Nycticorax nycticorax
Amaurornis phoenicurus
Amaurornis cinerea
Gallicrex cinerea
Porphyrio indicus
Gallinula chloropus
Himantopus himantopus
Pluvialis fulva

Vanellus cinereus
Vanellus indicus

Charadrius dubius

30/1/2011

2

1

3

351
133
15

78
462

214
54

22

14
11

10

8/1/2012

5

180

52
10

24
1112

269
31

25

32

13/1/2013

4

212

121

17
358

285
30

16

25

12/1/2014

22

242

13

23

11

1/1/2015

2

131
17y

25
362

27

14

40

124

11

25
19
12
17

10/1/2016 15/1/2017

1

107
55

14
299

13

14

10

15



Kinta Nature Park (2011-2017)

Species Name
Pheasant-tailed Jacana
Common Sandpiper
Marsh Sandpiper
Wood Sandpiper
Oriental Pratincole
White-winged Tern

Unidentified Pond-Heron
Unidentified Snipe
Unidentified Tern
Unidentified Egret

Total individuals
Total identifed species

Scientific Name
Hydrophasianus chirurgus
Actitis hypoleucos

Tringa stagnatilis

Tringa glareola
Glareola maldivarum

Chlidonias leucopterus

Ardeola spp.
Gallinago spp.
Laridae
Ardeidae

30/1/2011
2
2
1

8/1/2012

13/1/2013

12/1/2014

1/1/2015

10/1/2016 15/1/2017

1

5
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Malim Nawar

Malim Nawar wetlands is an ex-mining area that is vast
in size which a large part of it is now threatened by
sand mining or became less accessible due to extensive
fencing by local farmers.



Malim Nawar — area surveyed
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Malim Nawar
* Key Species:

This is the best site to spot rare migratory ducks in Perak. During AWC in

recent years, rare ducks such as Tufted Duck (Aythya fuligula), Northern
Shoveler (Anas clypeata), Northern Pintail (Anas acuta) were counted.
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Malim Nawar (2012-2017)

Species Name
Lesser Whistling-Duck
Northern Pintail

Garganey

Tufted Duck

Little Grebe

Asian Openbill

Little Cormorant

Yellow Bittern

Grey Heron

Purple Heron

Great Egret
Intermediate Egret

Little Egret

Cattle Egret

Striated Heron
Black-crowned Night-Heron
Glossy Ibis
White-breasted Waterhen
Watercock

Black-backed Swamphen
Eurasian Moorhen
Black-winged Stilt
Pacific Golden-Plover
Grey-headed Lapwing
Red-wattled Lapwing
Lesser Sand-Plover

Little Ringed Plover

Scientific Name
Dendrocygna javanica
Anas acuta

Anas querquedula
Aythya fuligula
Tachybaptus ruficollis
Anastomus oscitans
Phalacrocorax niger
Ixobrychus sinensis
Ardea cinerea

Ardea purpurea
Casmerodius albus
Mesophoyx intermedia
Egretta garzetta
Bubulcus ibis
Butorides striata
Nycticorax nycticorax
Plegadis falcinellus
Amaurornis phoenicurus
Gallicrex cinerea
Porphyrio porphyrio
Gallinula chloropus
Himantopus himantopus
Pluvialis fulva
Vanellus cinereus
Vanellus indicus
Charadrius mongolus
Charadrius dubius

7/1/2012 20/1/2013

2014

11/1/2015 9/1/2016 7/1/2017

3
1

3




Malim Nawar (2012-2017)

Species Name Scientific Name 7/1/2012 20/1/2013 2014 11/1/2015 9/1/2016 7/1/2017
Greater Painted-Snipe Rostratula benghalensis 1 1
Pheasant-tailed Jacana Hydrophasianus chirurgus

Ruff

Temminck's Stint
Long-toed Stint
Little Stint
Common Snipe
Common Sandpiper
Common Greenshank
Marsh Sandpiper
Wood Sandpiper
Oriental Pratincole
Little Tern

White-winged Tern
Whiskered Tern

Unidentified Pond-Heron

Unidentified Bittern
Unidentified Snipe
Unidentified Stint
Unidentified Egret
Unidentified Tern

Total individuals

Total identifed species

Calidris pugnax
Calidris temminckii
Calidris subminuta
Calidris minuta
Gallinago gallingao
Actitis hypoleucos
Tringa nebularia
Tringa stagnatilis
Tringa glareola
Glareola maldivarum
Sternula albifrons
Chlidonias leucopterus
Chlidonias hybrida

Ardeola spp.
Ixobrychus spp.
Gallinago spp.
Calidris spp.
Ardeidae
Laridae
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Ulu Dedap & Sg Buaya

This area is one of the main area with paddytfield in
Perak. The Ulu Dedap and Sg Buaya are adjacent to
one another and was treated as a single site “Ulu
Dedap” prior to 2010 before splitting into 2
independent sites from 2011 onwards



Ulu Dedap & Sg Buaya
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Ulu Dedap & Sg Buaya

Key Species:
Lesser Adjutant (Leptoptilos javanicus)
This globally VULNERABLE species is best found here within Perak.

The area is also important for Asian Openbill (Anastomus oscitans) and
Intermediate Egret (Mesophoyx intermedia), with both species found in
largest concentration here within Perak.
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(2011-2017)

Scientific Name

/Tﬂaj)edap

Species Name 20/1/2011 15/1/2012 20/1/2013 5/1/2014 17/1/2015 17/1/2016 22/1/2017

1 Asian Openbill Anastomus oscitans 100
2 Lesser Adjutant Leptoptilos javanicus 1 86 5 4 40 1
3 Yellow Bittern Ixobrychus sinensis 1 1
4 Cinnamon Bittern Ixobrychus cinnamomeus 1 1 1 1 1
5 Grey Heron Ardea cinerea 1 2 1 3
6 Purple Heron Ardea purpurea 52 51 89 88 8 57 69
7  Great Egret Casmerodius albus 133 83 77 225 17 45 286
8 Intermediate Egret Mesophoyx intermedia 166 8o 62 103 27 55 337
9 Little Egret Egretta garzetta 507 93 89 542 247 330 971
10 Cattle Egret Bubulcus ibis 667 715 715 650 257 618 247
u Striated Heron Butorides striata 1 1 1 2 1 1
12 Black-crowned Night-Heron Nycticorax nycticorax 5 2 31
13 Slaty-breasted rail Gallirallus striatus 2
14 White-breasted Waterhen Amaurornis phoenicurus 2 4 2 1 5
15 Ruddy-breasted Crake Zapornia fusca 2
16 Watercock Gallicrex cinerea il 6 3 3 1 1 1
17 Eurasian Moorhen Gallinula chloropus 1
18 Red-wattled Lapwing Vanellus indicus 3 3 18 16
19 Common Sandpiper Actitis hypoleucos 6 5 3 3 5
20 Wood Sandpiper Tringa glareola 15 1 2
21 Little Tern Sternula albifrons 3
22 White-winged Tern Chlidonias leucopterus 100 35 3
23 Pond Heron Ardeola spp. 56 30 20 25 5 15 29
24 Unidentified Snipe Gallinago spp. 10 7 1 1 1
25 Unidentified Egrets Ardeidae 253 89 127 630 125 202 65
26 Unidentified Herons Ardeidae 2
Total individuals 1988 u7 1382 2290 699 1425 2071
Total identifed species 15 15 14 14 10 13 15
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Species Name
Asian Openbill
Lesser Adjutant
Cinnamon Bittern
Grey Heron
Purple Heron

Great Egret
Intermediate Egret
Little Egret

Cattle Egret

Striated Heron
Black-crowned Night-Heron
Slaty-breasted Rail
White-breasted Waterhen
Watercock

Eurasian Moorhen
Grey-headed Lapwing
Red-wattled Lapwing
Black-winged Stilt
Common Sandpiper
Wood Sandpiper

Oriental Pratincole

Unidentified Pond-Heron
Unidentified Snipe
Unidentified Egret

Total individuals
Total identifed species

Scientific Name
Anastomus oscitans
Leptoptilos javanicus
Ixobrychus cinnamomeus
Ardea cinerea

Ardea purpurea

Casmerodius albus
Mesophoyx intermedia
Egretta garzetta
Bubulcus ibis

Butorides striata
Nycticorax nycticorax
Gallirallus striatus
Amaurornis phoenicurus
Gallicrex cinerea
Gallinula chloropus
Vanellus cinereus
Vanellus indicus
Himantopus himantopus
Actitis hypoleucos
Tringa glareola

Glareola maldivarum

Ardeola spp.
Gallinago spp.
Ardeidae

15/1/2012

24

521
12

20/1/2013  5/1/2014
200
2
21 44
142 17
5 4
73 100
154 256
5
4
1 1
3
1
1
1
28 38
628 573
8 12

e
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17/1/2015

45

30

15
94
22

1604

71

179

62
20

11

28

2195
13

17/1/2016  22/1/2017
78
4
1
2
21 24
104 72
14 35
52 21
253 480
1
3 1
4
1
22
1
8
18 14
3 2
472 767
9 13
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Pantali Remis

This is a newly proposed site for surveying coastal
waders in Perak. However, the survey was only carried
out there once in 2015 due to lack of manpower for
subsequent years.



Pantali Remis
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Pantali Remis

Key Species:
Chinese Egret (Egretta eulophotes)

This is one of the possible site to see this globally VULNERABLE egret species
in Perak.



Pantai Remis (2015)
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Species Name

Lesser Whistling-Duck
Great Egret

Little Egret

Striated Heron
Black-bellied Plover
Red-wattled Lapwing
Whimbrel

Curlew Sandpiper
Terek Sandpiper
Common Sandpiper
Common Greenshank
Common Redshank
Whiskered Tern

Unidentified Pond-Heron
Unidentified Sand-Plover

Total individuals
Total identifed species

Scientific Name
Dendrocygna javanica
Casmerodius albus
Egretta garzetta
Butorides striata
Pluvialis squatarola
Vanellus indicus
Numenius phaeopus
Calidris ferruginea
Xenus cinereus
Actitis hypoleucos
Tringa nebularia
Tringa totanus
Chlidonias hybrida

Ardeola spp.
Charadrius spp.

11/1/2015
4
37
13
3

13
1

21
6

12
2

4
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Kuala Gula

Kuala Gula is a mangrove forest at the northern end of
the Matang Mangroves, this is also one of the most
accessible mudflat site in Perak for waders

This site is surveyed by Perhilitan
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Kuala Gula

Key Species:
Milky Stork (Mycteria cinerea)

This is the last natural breeding ground for the globally ENDANGERED species

in Malaysia. Perhilitan and Zoo Negara is currently working on reintroducing
captive bred birds back to the wild.
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Bidor

Bidor is an ex-mining land near the Chikus Forest
Reserve

This site is surveyed by the Selangor Branch
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Bidor

Key Species:
Grey-headed Lapwing (Vanellus cinereus)

This is one of the earliest sites in Perak where this species that was once scarce

were seen in sizeable numbers.



AWC Perak - challenges

1. Declining membership/birder base
2.Lack of ‘wader specialist / enthusiast’
3. Lack of public awareness about AWC sites

4.Some survey sites unprotected & degrade
over the years
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AWC Perak : suggestions for
Improvements

ncrease branch membership

ncrease interests in birds/waders
.Raise public awareness about the sites
.Kiv add Pantai Remis to AWC

.Kiv joint effort with Perhilitan/local govt
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Thank you for your

attention!

Chan Kai Soon
chankaisoon@hotmail.com
MNS Perak Bird Group Coordinator




